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i@gmail.com. Ontdek waarom dit belangrijk is

Hello,

From:
Date:
To:
Subject:

EK-voorzitter <voorzitter@eerstekamer.nl>
Friday, September 26, 2025, 4:00 PM
EK-postbus <postbus@eerstekamer.nl>
FW: iPersonal Appeal Regarding the Upcoming Legislation

Verzonden: vrijdag 26 september 2025 15:57
Aan: R. van Aelst-den Uijl <lies.vanaelst@eerstekamer.nl>; Willemijn Aerdts <willemijn.aerdts@eerstekamer.nl>; 
Bastiaan van Apeldoorn <bastiaan.vanapeldoorn@eerstekamer.nl>; Janny Bakker-Klein 
<janny.bakker@eerstekamer.nl>; Pim van Ballekom <pim.vanballekom@eerstekamer.nl>; Ruben Baumgarten 
<ruben.baumgarten@eerstekamer.nl>; Fatimazhra Belhirch <fatimazhra.belhirch@eerstekamer.nl>; Ilse Bezaan 
<ilse.bezaan@eerstekamer.nl>; Karin van Bijsterveld <karin.vanbijsterveld@eerstekamer.nl>; Theo Bovens 
<theo.bovens@eerstekamer.nl>; EK-voorzitter <voorzitter@eerstekamer.nl>; Robert Croll 
<robert.croll@eerstekamer.nl>; Ferd Crone <ferd.crone@eerstekamer.nl>; Johan Dessing 
<johan.dessing@eerstekamer.nl>; Boris Dittrich <boris.dittrich@eerstekamer.nl>; Hugo Doornhof 
<hugo.doornhof@eerstekamer.nl>; Mary Fiers <mary.fiers@eerstekamer.nl>; Robert van Gasteren 
<robert.vangasteren@eerstekamer.nl>; Math Goossen <math.goossen@eerstekamer.nl>; Auke van der Goot 
<auke.vandergoot@eerstekamer.nl>; Arie Griffioen <arie.griffioen@eerstekamer.nl>; Roel van Gurp 
<roel.vangurp@eerstekamer.nl>; Eddy Hartog <eddy.hartog@eerstekamer.nl>; Alexander van Hattem 
<alexander.vanhattem@eerstekamer.nl>; eugene.heijnen@eerstekamer.nl; Eric Holterhues 
<eric.holterhues@eerstekamer.nl>; Tineke Huizinga-Heringa <tineke.huizinga@eerstekamer.nl>; Rik Janssen 
<rik.janssen@eerstekamer.nl>; Hetty Janssen-van Helvoort <hetty.janssen@eerstekamer.nl>; Wim Jaspers 
<wim.jaspers@eerstekamer.nl>; Marian Kaljouw <marian.kaljouw@eerstekamer.nl>; Farah Karimi 
<farah.karimi@eerstekamer.nl>; Eric Kemperman <eric.kemperman@eerstekamer.nl>; Ton van kesteren 
<ton.vankesteren@eerstekamer.nl>; Tanja Klip-Martin <tanja.klip-martin@eerstekamer.nl>; Saskia Kluit 
<saskia.kluit@eerstekamer.nl>; Frans van Knapen <frans.vanknapen@eerstekamer.nl>; Niko Koffeman 
<n.koffeman@eerstekamer.nl>; Bart Kroon <bart.kroon@eerstekamer.nl>; llona Lagas <ilona.lagas@eerstekamer.nl>; 
Andrea van Langen-Visbeek <andrea.vanlangen@eerstekamer.nl>; Robbert Lievense 
<robbert.lievense@eerstekamer.nl>; Marjolein van der Linden <marjolein.vanderlinden@eerstekamer.nl>; Henk 
Marquart Scholtz <henk.marquartscholtz@eerstekamer.nl>; Randy Martens <randy.martens@eerstekamer.nl>; Paul 
van Meenen <paul.vanmeenen@eerstekamer.nl>; Henk-Jan Meijer <henk-Jan.meijer@eerstekamer.nl>; Carla 
Moonen <carla.moonen@eerstekamer.nl>; Annabel Nanninga <annabel.nanninga@eerstekamer.nl>; Peter Nicolaï 
<peter.nicolai@eerstekamer.nl>; Joris van den Oetelaar <joris.vandenoetelaar@eerstekamer.nl>; Gert-Jan Opiaat 
<gert-jan.oplaat@eerstekamer.nl>; Tekke Panman <tekke.panman@eerstekamer.nl>; Gaby Perin-Gopie <gaby.perin- 
gopie@eerstekamer.nl>; Koen Petersen <koen.petersen@eerstekamer.nl>; Greet Prins 
<greet.prins@eerstekamer.nl>; Artie Ramsodit <artie.ramsodit@eerstekamer.nl>; Jeroen Recourt 
<jeroen.recourt@eerstekamer.nl>; Theo Rietkerk <theo.rietkerk@eerstekamer.nl>; martin van rooijen 
<martin.vanrooijen@eerstekamer.nl>; Daan Roovers <daan.roovers@eerstekamer.nl>; Paul Rosenmöller 
<paul.rosenmoller@eerstekamer.nl>; Cees van de Sanden <cees.vandesanden@eerstekamer.nl>; Peter Schalk 
<peter.schalk@eerstekamer.nl>; Karin Straus <karin.straus@eerstekamer.nl>; Gom van Strien 
<g.vstrien@eerstekamer.nl>; Hendrik-Jan Talsma <hendrik-jan.talsma@eerstekamer.nl>; Noortje Thijssen 
<noortje.thijssen@eerstekamer.nl>; Madeleine van Toorenburg <madeleine.vantoorenburg@eerstekamer.nl>; Gala 
Veldhoen <gala.veldhoen@eerstekamer.nl>; Ingrid Visseren-Hamakers <ingrid.visseren@eerstekamer.nl>; Rian 
Vogels <rian.vogels@eerstekamer.nl>; Mei Li Vos <MeiLi.Vos@eerstekamer.nl>; Mare de Vries 
<marc.devries@eerstekamer.nl>; Elly van Wijk <elly.vanwijk@eerstekamer.nl> 
Onderwerp: iPersonal Appeal Regarding the Upcoming Legislation

Van:512e
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Sincerely,
I5.1.2.e

If the law scheduled for approval on October 7 passes, I and many others who simply wish to build 
a normal life and contribute to the Dutch system will face great difficulties. My humble request is 
that you consider ensuring that the Netherlands remains a place of safety for people like us. 
Thank you very much for your time and consideration.

Please understand that we, as refugees, have no other wish than to take part in life here, to stand 
on our own feet, and to feel safe. All we want is to live in normal social conditions without being 
excluded or afraid, without constantly feeling on edge.
I kindly ask you to see this message as heartfelt and sincere.

I am writing to you as someone who has sought refuge within the safe borders of the Netherlands 
due to the difficult political circumstances in my home country.
I came here because I was forced to leave my country, and because I trusted in the Dutch laws 
and the protection they provide. During my journey and after my arrival, I experienced very difficult 
conditions in the refugee camp-both physically and mentally. These struggles have left me with 
health and psychological challenges.


